
Nationale Wildwasser-Abfahrt

Single classic
offizielle Rangliste

Rang Nr. Name und Vorname Jahrgang Klub

  Kajak Benjamin  
1 76 Zentgraf Michel 2000 Kanu Club Fulda
2 77 Schütte Thore 2000 Kanu Club Fulda
3 75 Fladung Till 2000 Kanu Club Fulda
4 79 Häfeli Robin 2001 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
5 78 Müller Jonah 2002 Kanu Club Nidwalden
6 80 Müller Hannah 2000 Kanu Club Nidwalden

  Kajak Schüler  
1 7 Massini Christopher 1999 Kanu Club Fulda
2 6 Kroener Yannick 1999 WS Wiesbaden 1921
3 9 Bolzern Linus 1999 Kanu Club Luzern
4 10 Bourgignon Nawan 1998 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
5 11 Lustenberger Max 1998 Kanu Club Luzern
6 8 Zimmermann Yannick 1999 Solothurner Kajakfahrer

  Kajak Jugend  
1 22 Smorthit Alistair 1996 Kanu Club Nidwalden
2 21 Zimmermann Urs 1996 Kanu Club Nidwalden
3 16 Reith Aaron 1996 Kanu Club Fulda
4 18 Kroener Tobias 1996 WS Wiesbaden 1921
5 15 Gescher Jonathan 1996 Kanu Club Fulda
6 20 Oswald Julius 1997 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
7 14 Zentgraf Moritz 1997 Kanu Club Fulda
8 17 Piaskowski Joshua 1996 Kanu Club Fulda
9 19 Zoss Jasper 1997 Solothurner Kajakfahrer

  Kajak Junioren  
1 26 Tschirren Jonas 1994 Kanu Klub Bern
2 24 Meier Nico 1995 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
3 25 Munsch Fabian 1994 Rennpaddler Basel
4 30 Dossenbach Simon 1995 Kanu Club Nidwalden
5 31 Bättig Marius 1994 Kanu Club Brugg
6 28 Boruvka Yves 1995 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
7 29 Mathis Yves 1995 Kanu Club Nidwalden
8 32 Ryf Pascal 1995 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
9 27 Mühlethaler Livio 1995 Kanu Club Nidwalden



  Kajak Juniorinnen  
1 37 Zimmermann Selina 1997 Kanu Club Nidwalden
2 39 Mathys Melanie 1994 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
3 36 Bitzi Vroni 1994 Kanu Club Luzern
4 34 Kulow Frederike 1996 WV Süderelbe Hamburg
5 35 Zimmermann Flavia 1999 Kanu Club Nidwalden

  Kajak Damen  
1 47 Eichenberger Sabine 1968 Kanu Club Brugg
2 43 Fogel Deborah 1994 Lindauer Kanu Club
3 45 Hellmüller Lisa 1992 Kanu Club Nidwalden
4 42 Piaskowski Janina 1991 Kanu Club Fulda
5 46 Amstutz Schläppi Kristin 1976 Solothurner Kajakfahrer

  Kajak Senioren  
1 51 Seibel Volker 1965 WS Wiesbaden 1921
2 58 Lüthi Peter 1964 Kanu Club Zug
3 57 Brun Urs 1961 Kanu Club Luzern
4 50 Massini Viktor 1974 Kanu Club Fulda
5 55 Schläppi Reto 1959 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
6 53 Munsch Stefan 1964 Rennpaddler Basel

  Kajak Herren  
1 65 Wyss Fabio 1989 Kanu Club Nidwalden
2 67 Scheuber Martin 1986 Kanu Club Brugg
3 66 Wyss Silvan 1984 Kanu Club Nidwalden
4 63 Steiner Robi 1973 Kanu Club Brugg
5 62 Tiersbier Willy 1969 Kanu Klub Bern
6 64 Eichenberger Michel 1982 Kanu Club Brugg
7 61 Schirmer Alessandro 1989 Lindauer Kanu Club

  Kanadier Einer  
1 2 Scheuber Martin 1986 Kanu Club Brugg
2 3 Gaberthuel Bernhard 1964 Kanu Club Luzern

  Kanadier Einer Jugend  
1 1 Fladung Moritz 1997 Kanu Club Fulda

  Kanadier Zweier   
1 69 Gescher J. Reith A. Kanu Club Fulda



Ziel  Zeit Abstand

08:25.41
08:31.57 00:06.16
08:36.42 00:11.01
08:42.89 00:17.48
08:59.08 00:33.67
09:05.81 00:40.40

20:30.17
20:48.91 00:18.74
20:54.35 00:24.18
21:11.96 00:41.79
22:25.32 01:55.15
24:40.80 04:10.63

18:11.20
18:22.69 00:11.49
18:49.32 00:38.12
18:57.19 00:45.99
19:11.72 01:00.52
21:03.17 02:51.97
21:04.64 02:53.44
21:44.67 03:33.47
23:30.51 05:19.31

17:51.34
18:09.11 00:17.77
18:18.08 00:26.74
19:17.18 01:25.84
19:18.38 01:27.04
19:28.22 01:36.88
20:04.36 02:13.02
20:12.85 02:21.51
20:28.54 02:37.20



18:08.24
18:31.51 00:23.27
19:54.94 01:46.70
20:42.99 02:34.75
22:55.58 04:47.34

18:02.50
18:34.30 00:31.80
19:33.00 01:30.50
19:49.47 01:46.97
20:01.62 01:59.12

17:35.61
17:40.43 00:04.82
19:15.40 01:39.79
19:18.85 01:43.24
19:52.88 02:17.27
22:29.51 04:53.90

17:04.29
17:12.83 00:08.54
17:30.59 00:26.30
18:12.25 01:07.96
18:14.16 01:09.87
18:33.49 01:29.20
20:19.51 03:15.22

21:16.35
22:38.03 01:21.68

21:16.14

21:20.73



Nationale Wildwasser-Abfahrt

Single Sprint
Offizielle Rangliste

Rang Nr. Name und Vorname Jahrgang Klub

  Kajak Benjamin  
1 77 Schütte Thore 2000 Kanu Club Fulda
2 76 Zentgraf Michel 2000 Kanu Club Fulda
3 75 Fladung Till 2000 Kanu Club Fulda
4 79 Häfeli Robin 2001 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
5 80 Müller Hannah 2000 Kanu Club Nidwalden
6 78 Müller Jonah 2002 Kanu Club Nidwalden

  Kajak Schüler  
1 10 Bourgignon Nawan 1998 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
2 7 Massini Christopher 1999 Kanu Club Fulda
3 9 Bolzern Linus 1999 Kanu Club Luzern
4 6 Kroener Yannick 1999 WS Wiesbaden 1921
5 8 Zimmermann Yannick 1999 Solothurner Kajakfahrer

  Kajak Jugend  
1 22 Smorthit Alistair 1996 Kanu Club Nidwalden
2 17 Piaskowski Joshua 1996 Kanu Club Fulda
3 21 Zimmermann Urs 1996 Kanu Club Nidwalden
4 16 Reith Aaron 1996 Kanu Club Fulda
5 18 Kroener Tobias 1996 WS Wiesbaden 1921
6 15 Gescher Jonathan 1996 Kanu Club Fulda
7 23 Müller Samuel 1997 Kanu Club Nidwalden
8 14 Zentgraf Moritz 1997 Kanu Club Fulda
9 20 Oswald Julius 1997 Solothurner Kajakfahrer

10 19 Zoss Jasper 1997 Solothurner Kajakfahrer

  Kajak Junioren  
1 26 Tschirren Jonas 1994 Kanu Klub Bern
2 25 Munsch Fabian 1994 Rennpaddler Basel
3 24 Meier Nico 1995 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
4 31 Bättig Marius 1994 Kanu Club Brugg
5 28 Boruvka Yves 1995 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
6 30 Dossenbach Simon 1995 Kanu Club Nidwalden
7 29 Mathis Yves 1995 Kanu Club Nidwalden
8 27 Mühlethaler Livio 1995 Kanu Club Nidwalden
9 32 Ryf Pascal 1995 Solothurner Kajakfahrer



  Kajak Juniorinnen  
1 39 Mathys Melanie 1994 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
2 37 Zimmermann Selina 1997 Kanu Club Nidwalden
3 36 Bitzi Vroni 1994 Kanu Club Luzern
4 34 Kulow Frederike 1996 WV Süderelbe Hamburg
5 35 Zimmermann Flavia 1999 Kanu Club Nidwalden

  Kajak Damen  
1 47 Eichenberger Sabine 1968 Kanu Club Brugg
2 43 Fogel Deborah 1994 Lindauer Kanu Club
3 45 Hellmüller Lisa 1992 Kanu Club Nidwalden
4 42 Piaskowski Janina 1991 Kanu Club Fulda
5 46 Amstutz Schläppi Kristin 1976 Solothurner Kajakfahrer

  Kajak Senioren  
1 58 Lüthi Peter 1964 Kanu Club Zug
2 50 Massini Viktor 1974 Kanu Club Fulda
3 57 Brun Urs 1961 Kanu Club Luzern
4 55 Schläppi Reto 1959 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
5 53 Munsch Stefan 1964 Rennpaddler Basel

  Kajak Herren  
1 65 Wyss Fabio 1989 Kanu Club Nidwalden
2 66 Wyss Silvan 1984 Kanu Club Nidwalden
3 67 Scheuber Martin 1986 Kanu Club Brugg
4 64 Eichenberger Michel 1982 Kanu Club Brugg
5 63 Steiner Robi 1973 Kanu Club Brugg
6 62 Tiersbier Willy 1969 Kanu Klub Bern
7 61 Schirmer Alessandro 1989 Lindauer Kanu Club

  Kanadier Einer  
1 2 Scheuber Martin 1986 Kanu Club Brugg

  Kanadier Einer Jugend  
1 1 Fladung Moritz 1997 Kanu Club Fulda
2 4 Müller Samuel 1997 Kanu Club Nidwalden

  Kanadier Zweier   
1 69 Gescher J. Reith A. Kanu Club Fulda

  Nicht klassierte  

Abwesende - Lauf 1 (4)



11 Lustenberger Max 1998 Kanu Club Luzern
51 Seibel Volker 1965 WS Wiesbaden 1921
52 Tischer Norbert 1958 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
60 Piaskowski David 1988 Kanu Club Fulda

Abwesende - Lauf 2 (4)
11 Lustenberger Max 1998 Kanu Club Luzern
51 Seibel Volker 1965 WS Wiesbaden 1921
52 Tischer Norbert 1958 Solothurner Kajakfahrer
60 Piaskowski David 1988 Kanu Club Fulda



Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Ziel  Zeit Abstand

01:52.58 01:53.71 03:46.29
01:55.72 01:51.48 03:47.20 00:00.91
01:58.43 01:54.71 03:53.14 00:06.85
02:00.26 02:02.23 04:02.49 00:16.20
02:01.50 02:03.33 04:04.83 00:18.54
02:03.85 02:05.64 04:09.49 00:23.20

01:45.18 01:46.53 03:31.71
01:44.77 01:48.17 03:32.94 00:01.23
01:47.23 01:51.90 03:39.13 00:07.42
01:48.98 01:54.21 03:43.19 00:11.48
02:07.82 02:07.06 04:14.88 00:43.17

01:33.06 01:36.02 03:09.08
01:33.08 01:36.69 03:09.77 00:00.69
01:33.90 01:37.63 03:11.53 00:02.45
01:35.98 01:37.67 03:13.65 00:04.57
01:35.87 01:39.14 03:15.01 00:05.93
01:35.61 01:39.42 03:15.03 00:05.95
01:37.85 01:43.63 03:21.48 00:12.40
01:45.26 01:48.82 03:34.08 00:25.00
01:47.94 01:52.66 03:40.60 00:31.52
02:02.42 02:06.44 04:08.86 00:59.78

01:31.40 01:34.94 03:06.34
01:34.14 01:35.40 03:09.54 00:03.20
01:34.08 01:36.44 03:10.52 00:04.18
01:40.09 01:42.88 03:22.97 00:16.63
01:39.66 01:44.23 03:23.89 00:17.55
01:42.10 01:44.99 03:27.09 00:20.75
01:41.66 01:45.80 03:27.46 00:21.12
01:43.90 01:50.33 03:34.23 00:27.89
01:47.37 01:52.48 03:39.85 00:33.51



01:37.93 01:41.00 03:18.93
01:39.64 01:41.61 03:21.25 00:02.32
01:48.34 01:50.49 03:38.83 00:19.90
01:52.83 01:55.38 03:48.21 00:29.28
01:51.13 01:58.17 03:49.30 00:30.37

01:38.29 01:40.80 03:19.09
01:42.96 01:45.52 03:28.48 00:09.39
01:43.91 01:47.25 03:31.16 00:12.07
01:48.49 01:53.83 03:42.32 00:23.23
01:50.30 01:55.12 03:45.42 00:26.33

01:37.57 01:42.58 03:20.15
01:39.73 01:42.78 03:22.51 00:02.36
01:41.04 01:44.20 03:25.24 00:05.09
01:47.94 01:49.77 03:37.71 00:17.56
01:50.40 01:54.21 03:44.61 00:24.46

01:31.03 01:31.88 03:02.91
01:32.55 01:34.91 03:07.46 00:04.55
01:33.39 01:34.48 03:07.87 00:04.96
01:37.77 01:38.96 03:16.73 00:13.82
01:38.16 01:39.60 03:17.76 00:14.85
01:41.22 01:42.86 03:24.08 00:21.17
01:46.94 01:49.46 03:36.40 00:33.49

01:51.02 01:56.14 03:47.16

01:54.71 01:56.25 03:50.96
02:03.27 02:02.79 04:06.06 00:15.10

01:54.06 02:01.87 03:55.93



Nationale Wildwasser-Abfahrt

Team classic
offizielle Rangliste

Rang Nr. Name und Vorname

  Jugend  
1 1 Reith, Gescher, Massini
2 18 Kröner, Kröner, Kulow
3 3 Bourguignon, Oswald Zimmermann

  Junioren  
1 7 Zimmermann U., Zimmermann S. Dossenbach
2 8 Meier, Mathys, Boruvka
3 6 Bitzi, Lustenberger, Bolzern



Klub Ziel  Zeit Abstand

Kanu Club Fulda 1 19:56.02
Renngemeinschaft Hessen/Hambur 21:12.65 01:16.63
Solothurner Kajakfahrer 1 39:25.65 19:29.63

Kanu Club Nidwalden 1 19:50.49
Solothurner Kajakfahrer 3 19:55.27 00:04.78
Kanu Club Luzern 22:16.42 02:25.93



Nationale Wildwasser-Abfahrt

Team Sprint
Offizielle Rangliste

Rang Nr. Name und Vorname

  Schüler  
1 4 Schüttel, Zentgraf M., Fladung T.
2 12 Zimmermann, Zoss, Bolzern
3 5 Zimmermann F., Müller H.,  Müller J.

  Jugend  
1 1 Piaskowski J., Gescher, Reith
2 2 Fladung M., Zentgraf M., Massi Ch.
3 18 Kröner, Kröner, Kulow
4 3 Bourguignon, Oswald, Zimmermann

  Junioren  
1 17 Munsch, Tschirren, Smorthit
2 9 Müller S., Dossenbach, Mathis
3 8 Meier, Ryf, Boruvka
4 16 Mathys, Zimmermann, Bitzi

  Allg.  
1 13 Wyss S., Zimmermann, Wyss F.
2 14 Eichenberger M., Scheuber,  Steiner
3 19 Fogel, Eichenberger S, Bättig
4 15 Lüthi, Brun,  Tiersbier
5 7 Hellmüller, Mühlethaler Schirmer



Klub Lauf 1 Lauf 2 Ziel  Zeit Abstand

Kanu Club Fulda 01:59.33 01:57.34 03:56.67
RG Solothurn/Luzern 02:06.54 02:05.23 04:11.77 00:15.10
Kanu Club Nidwalden 02:09.83 02:08.58 04:18.41 00:21.74

Kanu Club Fulda 01:38.62 01:42.84 03:21.46
Kanu Club Fulda 01:47.65 01:51.64 03:39.29 00:17.83
RG Hessen/Hamburg 01:54.31 01:53.63 03:47.94 00:26.48
Solothurner Kajakfahrer 02:01.95 02:01.94 04:03.89 00:42.43

Nationalteam Junioren 01:39.43 01:36.90 03:16.33
Kanu Club Nidwalden 01:45.72 01:43.55 03:29.27 00:12.94
Solothurner Kajakfahrer 01:46.51 01:46.91 03:33.42 00:17.09
Nationalteam Juniorinnen 01:52.23 01:51.43 03:43.66 00:27.33

Kanu Club Nidwalden 01:36.62 01:36.08 03:12.70
Kanu Club Brugg 01:40.72 01:39.54 03:20.26 00:07.56
RG Brugg/Lindau 01:43.43 01:43.59 03:27.02 00:14.32
RG Bern/Luzern/Zug 01:47.82 01:45.44 03:33.26 00:20.56
RG Nidwalden/Lindau 01:51.67 01:48.31 03:39.98 00:27.28
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